



Royal Canadian Mounted Police
Gendarmerie royale du Canada

**RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A :**

Bid Receiving Unit
Procurement & Contracting Services Branch
VISITOR'S CENTRE
Royal Canadian Mounted Police
73 Leikin Drive
Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0R2

**SOLICITATION
AMENDMENT**

**MODIFICATION DE
L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments: - Commentaries :

THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONTAIN A
SECURITY REQUIREMENT

LE PRÉSENT DOCUMENT NE COMPORTE PAS
UNE EXIGENCE EN MATIÈRE DE

Title – Sujet Suspenders, Duty Belt ; Bretelles pour ceinturon de service		Date June 20, 2016 20 juin 2016
Solicitation No. – N° de l'invitation M0077 16 J606		Amendment No. – N° de la modification # 001
Client Reference No. - No. De Référence du Client		
Solicitation Closes – L'invitation prend fin		
At /à :	2 :00 pm EST	EDT(Eastern Daylight Time) HAE (heure avancée de l'Est) <i>or</i> EST (Eastern Standard Time) HNE (heure normale de l'Est)
On / le :	June 30, 2016 – 30 juin 2016	
F.O.B. – F.A.B	GST – TPS	Duty – Droits
Destination of Goods and Services – Destinations des biens et services		
Instructions		
Address Inquiries to – Adresser toute demande de renseignements à Steve Perron Procurement and Contracting Officer		
Telephone No. – No. de téléphone (613) 843-3818		Facsimile No. – No. de télécopieur (613) 825-0082
Delivery Required – Livraison exigée		Delivery Offered – Livraison proposée



This amendment is raised to address the following:

- To respond to questions received during the solicitation period:

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Question 1: We are respectfully requesting to obtain a sample so that we can have the most accurate costing available to you?

Answer 1: There is no viewing sample available at this time.

Question 2: For the marking on the suspenders, would you like it to be listed as bidder's product (Prime company) or would you prefer the name of our supplier (manufacturer)?

Answer 2: As per the Specification at point 4.2.6 "Marking" item 2, please to insert the manufacturer's information.

Question 3: Would you be willing to entertain any design improvements?

Answer 3: The requirement is as stipulated in the specification and will not be changed for this procurement.



La présente modification vise à :

- répondre aux questions reçues pendant la période de soumission;

QUESTIONS ET RÉPONSES

Question 1 : Nous vous prions de nous faire parvenir un échantillon afin que nous puissions établir les coûts avec le plus de précision possible.

Réponse 1 : Aucun échantillon visuel n'est disponible pour le moment.

Question 2 : En ce qui a trait au marquage des bretelles, voulez-vous que le nom du soumissionnaire (entreprise principale) soit indiqué ou préférez-vous celui de notre fournisseur (fabricant)?

Réponse 2 : Conformément à la spécification, au point 2 du paragr. 4.2.6 Marquage, il faut indiquer l'identification du fabricant.

Question 3 : Accepteriez-vous des améliorations à la conception?

Réponse 3 : Les exigences correspondent à celles indiquées dans la spécification et aucune modification ne sera apportée à celles-ci pour le présent approvisionnement.